ORDINANCE NO. 9923 (NEW SERIES)

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 72.221. OF THE SAN DIEGO COUNTY CODE RELATING TO TRAFFIC REGULATIONS IN THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

The Board of Supervisors of the County of San Diego ordains as follows:

Section 72.221. of the San Diego County Code is amended to read as follows:

SEC. 72.221. MEMBERSHIP.

The Committee shall consist of the following organizations:

- (a) Automobile Club of Southern California
- (b) California Department of Transportation, District 11
- (c) California Highway Patrol--San Diego Area
- (d) California Highway Patrol--Oceanside Area
- (e) California Highway Patrol--El Cajon Area
- (f) California Highway Patrol--Border Division
- (g) San Diego County Office of Education
- (h) San Diego County Pacific Safety Council
- (i) San Diego County Sheriff's Department
- (j) San Diego County Department of Public Works
- (k) Independent Insurance Agents & Brokers of San Diego
- (I) San Diego County Bicycle Coalition

(m) Member-at-Large residing in District 2, and appointed by the Supervisor of District 2, having an interest in transportation planning or engineering issues (not a qualification).

(n) Member-at-Large residing in District 3 or 5, and appointed by the Supervisor of District 3 or 5, having an interest in transportation planning or engineering issues (not a qualification).

ORDINANCE (continued)

Each said organization shall appoint one representative to serve on the Committee, except that the Department of Public Works shall appoint two representatives. The Traffic Advisory Committee Secretary shall inform the Board of Supervisors of the name of the representative of each member organization, members-at-large and any alternate that said organization may appoint to attend Committee meetings. Representatives to the Committee shall serve without compensation.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Diego this 12th day of March, 2008.

CCSF, 84.10, 2/76 Approved as to Form and Legality by County Counsel

Thomas L. Bosworth Senior Deputy County Counsel